SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 527 by Senator Heitmeier

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 2, line 1 following "project" change "which" to "that"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2 line 2, change "participates in" to "receives"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, lines 12-13, change "context sensitive" to "context-sensitive"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 22, following "and" and before "." change "collectors" to "collector
- 9 streets"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, lines 28-29, following "on" and before "facilities" change "limited access" to
- 12 "limited-access"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, line 11, following "(b)" and before "cost" change "The" to "Projects in which
- 15 **the**"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 15, following "(c)" and before "is" change "There" to "Projects in which
- 18 there"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 3, line 18, following "On" and before "projects" change "preservation only" to
- 21 "preservation-only"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, line 18, following "may" delete "only"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 19, following "considered" and before "when" insert "only"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 4, line 3, following "also" and before "require" insert "shall"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, line 5, before "require" insert "shall"

- 1 **AMENDMENT NO. 13**
- 2 On page 4, line 6, following "hereafter" and before "MPO" insert "referred to as"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 4, line 18, following " \underline{Public} " and before " $\underline{Accessibility}$ " change " $\underline{Rights\text{-}of\ Ways}$ " to " $\underline{Rights\text{-}of\text{-}Way}$ " 4
- 5